
2025 Franklin & Marshall College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-25   Conf: 4-12   Home: 4-9   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (218), Opp (244)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DelGrippo (1), Lanter (1), Spigner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Sullivan (5), Wiarda (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-134), Sullivan (36-
39), Wiarda (25-28), Dwyer (19-20), McClure (16-19), DelGrippo (13-13), Kilmer (7-7), Sheflin (4-5), Kilpatrick (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
51 Klepper, Alexa .464 30-29 97 17 45 11 3 1 23 65 .670 9 0 8 0 .505 1 0 3-5 58 37 3 .969
13 Spigner, Jaden .314 29-28 86 14 27 9 0 2 13 42 .488 7 0 16 0 .362 1 1 0-2 153 6 6 .964
33 Noriega, Sophia .236 32-29 89 9 21 4 0 0 9 25 .281 10 0 20 0 .307 2 0 2-3 32 1 1 .971
3 Garza, Natalia .177 29-25 62 13 11 1 0 0 6 12 .194 19 0 16 0 .366 1 2 3-3 47 1 1 .980
21 Clement, Kate .310 15-9 29 4 9 0 0 0 2 9 .310 4 2 8 0 .429 0 2 1-1 13 0 1 .929
18 DelGrippo, Kate .286 22-17 42 3 12 4 0 0 7 16 .381 2 0 10 0 .304 2 0 0-0 0 13 1 .929
29 Mundy, Gabby .280 26-25 75 8 21 0 1 0 8 23 .307 6 0 5 0 .329 1 9 2-2 56 28 8 .913
12 Martin, Madison .273 23-18 44 7 12 2 0 0 2 14 .318 5 0 14 0 .347 0 2 1-2 13 24 3 .925
14 Header, Grace .260 25-25 77 9 20 3 0 1 8 26 .338 3 0 15 0 .288 0 2 3-4 61 0 2 .968
20 Stewart, Erika .260 23-15 50 10 13 1 0 0 2 14 .280 5 0 16 0 .327 0 0 5-6 19 23 10 .808
88 LoPiccolo, Ellie .214 7-5 14 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 3 0 .267 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Sullivan, Claire .211 15-15 38 4 8 0 0 0 2 8 .211 3 0 6 0 .262 1 0 2-2 84 5 2 .978
25 Sidorski, Nora .200 21-17 55 12 11 3 0 0 3 14 .255 4 0 16 0 .254 0 0 3-3 23 1 6 .800
6 Murse, Hillary .200 16-16 45 1 9 0 0 0 5 9 .200 5 0 10 0 .275 1 1 0-0 9 29 2 .950
7 Wiarda, Megan .153 21-20 59 3 9 2 0 0 9 11 .186 4 0 11 0 .200 2 1 1-1 78 8 2 .977
19 Steinberg, Ayla .143 6-6 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 7 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
8 Kozub, Catie .083 8-4 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 7 0 .083 0 1 0-0 17 0 2 .895
45 Shrader, Cate .000 8-5 16 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .105 1 0 0-1 16 1 2 .895
15 Herrick, Kaitlin .000 7-6 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 1 .063 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
4 Kilpatrick, Alex .000 9-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
10 Lanter, Mia .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Kilmer, Kayla .000 14-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
16 D'Angelo, Grace .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 35-35 927 118 234 41 4 4 103 295 .318 90 2 196 1 .316 13 21 26-35 697 207 53 .945
Opponents .307 35-35 976 186 300 58 11 7 165 401 .411 97 9 153 0 .371 12 34 60-66 715 255 42 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 D'Angelo, Grace 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0
5 McClure, Ainsley 2.55 3-4 14 11 1 0-0 0 60.1 72 30 22 15 51 13 2 2 .295 1 0 0 0 10
18 DelGrippo, Kate 3.68 4-9 15 7 2 0-0 0 53.1 64 41 28 18 32 14 4 2 .290 2 1 0 3 11
23 Dwyer, Charlotte 4.37 1-7 13 13 1 0-0 0 59.1 69 45 37 24 39 12 2 1 .285 8 2 0 3 9
99 Sheflin, Aliza 5.83 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 1 18.0 29 20 15 11 11 8 0 2 .354 2 1 0 1 0
35 Kilmer, Kayla 7.00 1-4 14 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 41 32 26 17 14 8 1 0 .350 5 5 0 3 4
4 Kilpatrick, Alex 7.47 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 1 15.0 25 18 16 11 6 3 2 0 .357 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 4.34 10-25 73 35 4 0 2 232.1 300 186 144 97 153 58 11 7 .307 23 9 0 12 34
Opponents 2.29 25-10 55 35 18 9 3 238.1 234 117 78 90 196 41 4 4 .252 13 2 0 13 21



2025 Franklin & Marshall College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Dwyer, Charlotte 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 0 0
5 McClure, Ainsley 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 16 3 .842 0 0
35 Kilmer, Kayla 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
4 Kilpatrick, Alex 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Herrick, Kaitlin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 LoPiccolo, Ellie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Garza, Natalia 49 47 1 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sullivan, Claire 91 84 5 2 .978 0 36 3 .923 5 0
7 Wiarda, Megan 88 78 8 2 .977 0 25 3 .893 3 0
33 Noriega, Sophia 34 32 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Klepper, Alexa 98 58 37 3 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Header, Grace 63 61 0 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Spigner, Jaden 165 153 6 6 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Murse, Hillary 40 9 29 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 DelGrippo, Kate 14 0 13 1 .929 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
21 Clement, Kate 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martin, Madison 40 13 24 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mundy, Gabby 92 56 28 8 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Steinberg, Ayla 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Shrader, Cate 19 16 1 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kozub, Catie 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stewart, Erika 52 19 23 10 .808 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sidorski, Nora 30 23 1 6 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lanter, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 D'Angelo, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
99 Sheflin, Aliza 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
Totals 957 697 207 53 .945 8 122 12 .910 8 0
Opponents 1012 715 255 42 .958 15 52 18 .743 8 0


